

Republic of the Philippines Province of Benguet Municipality of Itogon OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

Email Address: <u>mayorsofficeitogon@gmail.com</u> : <u>bernardwaclin08@gmail.com</u> Mobile No.: 09393268022

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 33 Series of 2022

DESIGNATING MR. NESTOR S. CAMADO JR. AS THE MUNICIPAL TOURISM ACTION OFFICER (MTAO) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ITOGON, BENGUET

WHEREAS, Mr. NESTOR S. CAMADO JR., was designated as the Municipal Tourism Action Officer of the Municipality of Itogon;

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Itogon emerged as one of the prime tourist attractions in the Province of Benguet because of its vast tourism resources and potentials;

WHEREAS, there is need to monitor and administer tourism activities, and enforce tourism laws, rules and regulation for the protection of the community, local resources and inbound tourist/visitors;

WHEREAS, development of potential tourism activities and continuous promotion is highly necessary in order to attract visitors and produce significant economic benefit for the identified and existing tourism sites;

WHEREAS, there is also the need for a continuous effort in the conduct of tourism awareness campaign in the current and would-be-tourism host communities in the municipality;

NOW THEREFORE, I BERNARD S. WACLIN, Municipal Mayor of Itogon, Benguet by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby designate Mr. NESTOR S. CAMADO JR. as the MUNICIPAL TOURISM ACTION OFFICER (MTAO) of the Municipality of Itogon, Benguet.

This Administrative Order shall take effect immediately upon approval.

Issued this 1st day of September 2022 at the Municipality of Itogon, Benguet, Philippines.

CLIN Municipal Mayor

Cf:

- HRMO
- PGO-PTO
- DOT-CAR
- MTAO designate
- All other concern
- File